

UNIT PRICE BID  
Holy Cross Subdivision No. 2  
Holy Cross, Iowa

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Top Grade Excavating, INC 971 9th Ave NW Farley, IA 52406 563-744-3416		F.L. Krapp Inc P.O. Box 303 Dyersville, IA 52040 563-875-8657		Horsfield Construction Inc 505 E. Main St. Epworth, IA 52405 563-876-3335		Pirc-Tobin Construction Inc. P.O. Box 160 Alburnett, IA 52202 (319) 842-2131		Tchiggfrie Excavating Co 425 Julien Dubuque Dr Dubuque, IA 52003 563-557-7450		Engineer's Estimate (ALLTRANS, INC) 1930 St. Andrews Ct NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 319-393-8726		Average	
				UNIT PRICE BID (Numbers)	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE BID (Numbers)	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE BID (Numbers)	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE BID (Numbers)	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE BID (Numbers)	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE BID (Numbers)	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE BID (Numbers)	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,045.65	\$ 12,045.65	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,797.61	\$ 8,797.61
2	Trench Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,515.33	\$ 1,515.33
3	Subgrade and Subbase Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 712.50	\$ 712.50
5	Permanent Signs	8	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 324.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 79.40	\$ 635.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 102.48	\$ 819.87
6	Sign Posts	8	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 79.40	\$ 635.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 72.90	\$ 583.20
7	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Controls (Including Silt Fence)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,678.33	\$ 4,678.33
8	Remove Fence (950 lf)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,668.70	\$ 1,668.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,125.45	\$ 1,125.45
9	Rok Excavation	200	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.05	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.51	\$ 10,101.67
10	Unclassified Excavation and Embankment	5,000	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 16,650.00
11	Strip and Respread Topsoil	2,000	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 8,700.00
12	Subgrade Preparation	5,272	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,272.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,272.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,954.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,954.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,899.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 4,656.93
13	Subbase	5,077	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,385.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 18,074.12	\$ 3.55	\$ 18,023.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,308.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 20,561.85	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,846.50	\$ 4.11	\$ 20,866.47
14	Storm Sewer Main, 15-Inch Dia, RCP	269	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,222.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 7,733.75	\$ 38.50	\$ 10,356.50	\$ 29.75	\$ 8,002.75	\$ 37.50	\$ 10,087.50	\$ 32.08	\$ 8,630.42
15	Storm Sewer Main, 15-Inch Dia, Plastic	881	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,858.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 21,672.60	\$ 23.75	\$ 20,923.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 25,549.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 19,161.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,430.00	\$ 24.52	\$ 21,599.18
16	Storm Sewer Main, 18-Inch Dia, RCP	25	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 1,293.75	\$ 45.50	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 39.45	\$ 986.25	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 40.12	\$ 1,002.92
17	Storm Sewer Main, 18-Inch Dia, Plastic	184	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 3,532.80	\$ 32.50	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 26.24	\$ 4,828.47
18	Bee-Hive Intake	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 997.20	\$ 997.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,205.37	\$ 1,205.37
19	Subdrain, 6" (wrapped with fabric), and 17 Service T's	2,650	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 22,525.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 26,897.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 33,125.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 27,802.92
20	Subdrain Cleanouts	8	EA	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 459.75	\$ 3,678.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 614.29	\$ 4,914.33
21	Storm Sewer Manholes	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,315.15	\$ 2,630.30	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,577.53	\$ 3,155.06
22	Storm Sewer Intakes (101-B)	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 12,782.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,774.80	\$ 12,423.60	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,758.47	\$ 12,309.27
23	Storm Sewer Intakes (104-B)	4	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 12,232.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,825.40	\$ 7,302.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,755.57	\$ 11,022.27
24	Water Main, C900 6"	1,359	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,026.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 23,646.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,462.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 25,141.50	\$ 15.55	\$ 21,132.45	\$ 19.50	\$ 26,500.50	\$ 17.16	\$ 23,318.18
25	Valve and Box (6" Gate)	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 4,525.00
26	45 Deg Bend	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 432.75	\$ 1,731.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 283.13	\$ 1,132.50
27	Water Services (1" Trenched) (Total 17 Services, 660 lf)	17	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 14,654.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 938.50	\$ 16,974.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 1,019.25	\$ 17,327.25
28	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,758.95	\$ 11,276.85	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,398.99	\$ 10,196.98
29	Fire Hydrant to be Relocated	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.15	\$ 1,500.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 752.53	\$ 1,505.05
30	Disinfection and Hydrostatic Testing	1	LS	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,177.70	\$ 1,177.70	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 691.95	\$ 691.95
31	Sanitary Sewer Manholes	3	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 9,084.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,467.15	\$ 7,401.45	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,765.86	\$ 8,297.58
32	Sanitary Sewer Manholes to be Relocated	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 813.05	\$ 813.05	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,477.51	\$ 1,477.51
33	Sanitary Sewer Main 8" Truss	1,047	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 28,269.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 38,739.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 22,301.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,410.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 25,389.75	\$ 24.50	\$ 25,651.50	\$ 27.34	\$ 28,626.73
34	Sanitary Sewer Services (4" Trenched) (Total 17 Services, 580 LF)	17	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 9,231.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 774.35	\$ 13,163.95	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 851.23	\$ 14,470.83
35	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Non-Reinforced (7")	4,615	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 124,605.00	\$ 26.69	\$ 123,174.35	\$ 25.00	\$ 115,375.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 131,527.50	\$ 27.30	\$ 125,989.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 126,912.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 124,597.31
36	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,292.00	\$ 7,292.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,882.00	\$ 5,882.00
					\$ 404,170.00		\$ 405,236.72		\$ 411,941.70		\$ 450,122.00		\$ 409,394.40		\$ 432,183.50		\$ 418,841.39